Rights-of-Way as Habitat Working Group Meeting Attendee List

**Contact information is provided for professional networking purposes only, not solicitation**
* Denotes attendee participating via webinar

Organization/Institution

Job Title

Email Address

Ryan
John

Janine
Steve

Sara
Toni
Nicholas

Brenda

Mary
Jason

David
Ashley
Peter
Holly
Andrew
Alicia
Gareth
Jason

Ed
Crystal
Virginia
Meredith
Brian
Kelsey
Shana
Iris
Carolyn
Ben
Alison
Charles
David
Stephanie
Samantha
Austin
Cheryl
Ryan
Stephanie
Donnie
Bethany
Andy
Michael
Brett
Amy

Jessica

Alltop
Aquilino
Bacquie
Barlow

Barnas
Bazon-Forsberg

Beard*
Beatty

Bedalov
Belcher

Bender
Bennett*
Berthelsen
Bickerton
Bidwell*
Bishop
Blakesley
Bleich
Boggess
Boyd
Brown

Bryant

Bub
Buchmayer*
Byrd
Caldwell

Callaghan
Campbell
Cariveau
Caverly
Coulter
Crawford
Dame
Dames
Daniels
Diener
Dobbs
Earnest
Eichhorn*
Ernst
Farrell*
Feulner*
Flansburg
Flynn

ENCAP, Inc.

‘Invenergy LLC
NextEra Energy

‘NWTF

Lake Katherine Nature Center

ComEd

A. Morton Thomas & Associates
‘SoICon, Ltd.
ComEd

Bayer

Stantec Consulting

‘EPRI

The Bee & Butterfly Habitat Fund
‘Canadian Wildlife Federation
Portland General Electric

‘Nicor Gas

Lake Katherine Nature Center
‘Pheasants Forever & Quail Forever
MAFWA

‘National Fish and Wildlife Foundation
Duraroot

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

Stantec

Michigan Department of Transportation

The Dawes Arboretum

University of lllinois-Chicago

Canadian Wildlife Federation
‘University of Illinois-Chicago
Monarch Joint Venture
‘Native Landscape Sol

Osage Inc

‘NRECA

Pheasants Forever

‘SFP Vegetation Management
Davey Resource Group, Inc
‘Quail Forever

Illinois DOT

Enable Midstream

Illinois Central College
‘Ernst Conservation Seeds
Hydro One

‘Dewberry Engineers/NCDOT
Stantec

‘ZIM Group, LLC

Operations Director

‘Sr Associate

Environmental Project Manager
‘Director of Energy Partnerships

Naturalist

Senior Environmental Coordinator-West Region

Environmental Inspector
‘Sr. Biologist

Business Analyst

Eastern US Stewardship and Development Mgr.

Wildlife Biologist

‘Researcher

Partnership Director

‘Restoration Ecologist

Wildlife Biologist

‘Senior Env. Specialist

Director & Chief Naturalist

‘Seed Program Conservation Specialist
Monarch Conservation Liaison

‘Pollinator Programs Manager

Soil Scientist

Wildlife Biologist, GLRI Pollinator Coordinator
Associate Wildlife Biologist

Threatened and Endangered Species Coordinator

Director of Land Conservation

Program Manager - Sustainable Landscapes

Senior Conservation Biologist
‘Energy Engineer

Science Coordinator
‘Botanist

Owner

‘Regulatory Issues Advisor
Farm Bill Wildlife Biologist
‘Program Manager

Project Manager

‘AR State Coordinator

Habitat & Monarch CCAA Coordinator

Pipeline Specialist 11

student

‘Vice President

Environment Planner

‘Senior Environmental Scientist
Biologist

‘Junior Environmental Il

ralltop@encapinc.net

‘jaquiIino@invenergyIIc.com

janine.bacquie@nee.com
‘sbarlow@nwtf.net

sara.barnas@lakekatherine.org

toni.bazon@comed.com

Nbeard@sha.state.md.us
‘bbeatty7704@gmai|.com

mary.bedalov@comed.com

jason.belcher@bayer.com

david.bender@stantec.com
‘abennett@epri.com
pberthelsen@beeandbutterflyfund.org
‘ holly.bickerton@rogers.com
andrew.bidwell@pgn.com
‘abishop@southernco.com
gareth.blakesley@lakekatherine.org
‘jbIeich@pheasantsforever.org
edward.boggess@gmail.com
‘ crystal.boyd@nfwf.org
vbrown@duraroot.com
meredith_bryant@fws.gov
brian.bub@stantec.com
buchmayerk@michigan.gov

sbyrd@dawesarb.org

iriscald@uic.edu

CarolynC@cwf-fcf.org

‘ bcampb24@uic.edu
acariveau@monarchjointventure.org
‘ chuckc@nativelandscape.biz
osage59@ameritech.net

‘ stephanie.crawford@nreca.coop
Sdame@pheasantsforever.org

‘ austin@sfplandscapinginc.com
cheryl.daniels@davey.com
‘rdiener@quailforever.org
Stephanie.Dobbs@illinois.gov

‘ Donnie.earnest@enablemidstream.com
betheic24@gmail.com
‘andy@ernstseed.com
michael.farrell@hydroone.com

‘ bfeulner@dewberry.com
amy.flansburg@stantec.com

‘jessica.flynn@getipass.com



mailto:toni.bazon@comed.com

Leslie
Deb
Kris
Brittany

Andrea

Spencer
Glenn
Dallas
Antonio
Ken
Wendy
Vincent
Jason
Ralph
Amanda
Susan
Vonceil
Heidi
Rachel
Joseph
Michelle
Caroline
Nikki
Erin
Martha

Matt
Matt
Joel
Claire
Taneka
Scott
Kira
Jim
Eric
Mark
Ellen
Bryan
Gabriel
Elizzabeth
Karen
Alycia
Brian
Luke
Klaudia
Jeremy
Kristopher
Drew

Rob
Janelle

Tim

Fowler
Frosch
Gade*
Gavin*
Giampoli
Gilbert
Gingras*
Glazik
Gomez
Graeve
Greene
Gresham
Grossman
Grundel*
Habershaw*
Hargrove*
Harmon
Hartmann
Hatfield
Hazewinkel
Henderson
Hernandez
Hindle

Holmes
Holzheuer*

Horning
Hunsaker
Hunt

lke
Jackson*
James
Jannusch
Jessen*
Johnson
Johnston
Jurczak
Kapala
Karns
Kaufman
Klinger
Kluenenberg
Kortum
Kujath*
Kuklinska
Kunick
Lah
Larsen

LeForce
Lemen

Lohner

Organization/Institution

Quail Forever
‘Alliant Energy
Arizona Dept of Transportation

‘Illinois Department of Transportation
Invenergy

‘Invenergy

Vermont Transportation

‘Pheasants Forever/Quail Forever
University of Illinois-Chicago

‘MN Department of Transportation
Alliant Energy

‘Cardno

Liberty Utilities

‘USGS

FirstEnergy

‘Illinios Department of Transportation
ODOT Environmental Programs at OU
‘Argonne National Laboratory

Davey Resource Group

‘Wolverine Power

Ameren Transmission

‘University of Illinois-Chicago

Ernst Conservation Seeds

‘Pheasants Forever & Quail Forever
Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc.

‘USDA Forest Service
Pheasants Forever

‘Ohio DOT

Southern Company

‘Illinois DOT

Pheasants Forever & Quail Forever
‘Davey Resource Group
Bader Rutter

‘ Evergy (Westar/KCPL)

Field Museum

‘Retired

Illinois Tollway

‘The Ohio State University
Pollinator Partnership

‘Field Museum

GZA

‘NiSource

Bader Rutter

‘University of lllinois at Chicago
Pheasants/Quail Forever
‘U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Pheasants Forever

‘AECI
NRECA

‘American Electric Power

Job Title

AR Monarch and Pollinator Coordinator
‘Sr Environmental Specialist
Roadside Resources Specialist

‘Access Permits/Roadside Manager

Sr. Manager, Environmental Compliance and
Strategy

‘Analyst, Asset Management
Senior Biologist

‘Biologist

Program Assistant

‘Erosion & Stormwater Unit Supervisor
Sr Environmental Specialist
‘Field Technician

Manager of T and D Vegetation
‘U.S. Geological Survey
Supervisor

‘ Biological Resources Specialist
Natural Resources Specialist
‘Program Management

Utility Forester

‘Natural Resource Specialist
Vegetation Supervisor
‘Program Assistant

Sales Manager

‘Illinois & Indiana State Coordinator
Landscape Ecologist

‘Geneticist

Farm Bill Biologist

‘Pollinator Habitat Program Administrator
Environmental Specialist

‘Vegetation Manager

Sr. Farm Bill Biologist

‘Utility Forester

‘Biology Program Coordinator

GIS Manager and Conservation Ecologist
|

Project development Manager

‘Visiting Asst Professor

Monarch & Pollinator Habitat Coordinator
‘GIS Specialist

Senior PM

‘Manager, Natural Resources Permitting
PR Counselor

‘Program Assistant

Farm Bill Biologist

‘Endangered Species

Director of Habitat Education Programs

‘Environmental Analyst
Regulatory Director

‘Consulting Environmental Specialist

Email Address

Ifowler@quailforever.org

‘ deborahfrosch@alliantenergy.com
kgade@azdot.gov

‘ brittany.gavin@illinois.gov
agiampoli@invenergyllc.com

‘sgilbert@invenergyllc.com
glenn.gingras@vermont.gov
‘dglazik@pheasantsforever.org
agomez60@uic.edu

‘ kenneth.graeve@state.mn.us
wendygreene@alliantenergy.com
‘vincent.gresham@cardno.com
Jason.Grossman@libertyutilities.com
‘rgrundel@usgs.gov
ahabers@firstenergycorp.cm
‘Susan.Hargrove@illinois.gov
vcharmon@ou.edu
‘hmhartmann@anl.gov
rachel.hatfield@davey.com
‘jhazewinkel@wpsci.com
mhenderson3@ameren.com
‘cah272@uic.edu
nikki@ernstseed.com

‘eholmes@pheasantsforever.org
mholzheuer@ectinc.com

‘mhorning@fs.fed.us
mhunsaker@pheasantsforever.org
‘JoeI.Hunt@dot.ohio.gov
jcike@southernco.com
‘taneka.jackson@illinois.gov
sjames@pheasantsforever.org
‘ kira.jannusch@davey.com
jjessen@bader-rutter.com
‘eric.johnson@westarenergy.com
mjohnston@fieldmuseum.org

‘ ejurczak@att.net
Bryan.Kapala@WSP.com
‘karns.36@osu.edu
ek@pollinator.org
‘kklinger@fieldmuseum.org
alycia.kluenenberg@gza.com
‘bkortum@nisource.com
lkujath@bader-rutter.com
‘kuklinsZ@uic.edu
jkunick@pheasantsforever.org
‘ kristopher_lah@fws.gov
dlarsen@pheasantsforever.org

‘ rleforce@aeci.org
janelle.lemen@nreca.coop

‘twlohner@aep.com



mailto:Bryan.Kapala@WSP.com

Kimberly
Steve
Melinda
Kenny
Michael
Madelyn
Jack
Kathy
Ray

Tim

Don
James
Sydney

Ellen
Susan

Kelsey
Kristine
Erica
Lori
Margaret
Connie
Ryan
Neil
Chris
Julie
Lewis
Samuel
Dennis
Daniel
Shannon
Corine
Sergio
Mark

Yuriy

Sara
Abhinav

Lyndsey
Pamela
William
Michael
Ciera
Carol
Will
Travis
Stacy
Dan

Alissa

Christa

Long*
Lowe
Lowe*
Lynn
Maine
Mateo
McCabe
Melody
Moranz
Moritz
Morrison
Morrison
Mucha

Mullins
Murray

Musich
Nemec
Newman
Nordstrom
O'Connor
Oslica
Owen
Palmer
Parrack
Paschal
Payne
Pecoraro
Pederson
Perkins
Peters
Peugh
Pierluissi
Placzkowski

Pylawka

Race
Ramesh

Ramsey*
Rasmussen
Rees
Retterer
Rhodes
Rice

Ricks
Rogers
Rowe*
Salas

Salmore*

Schaefer*

Organization/Institution

Exelon Corporation
‘ArborMetrics

Idaho Transportation Department
‘Ameren

Nutrien

‘Clearion Software

Davey Resource Group, Inc.
‘Cypress Creek Renewables
Xerces Society and USDA NRCS
‘RES

Field Museum

‘Ameren

Wildlife Habitat Council

‘Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
Columbia Gas of Kentucky

‘Illinois Tollway

University of Northern lowa Tallgrass Prairie

Center
‘RES

USFWS

‘Consumers Energy Company
Enable Midstream Partners

‘Pheasants Forever

Neil Palmer & Associates LLC
‘Sterling

Nicor Gas

‘ New York Power Authority

USGS

‘Shooting Star Native Seeds

Waterborne Environmental
‘ComEd

Davey Resource Group, Inc

‘USFWS

Davey Resource Group

‘ University of Illinois-Chicago
ComEd

‘University of Illinois-Chicago

Illinois Farm Bureau

‘Xcel Energy

WTREES Utility Vegetation Management
Consulting, LLC

‘PheasantsForever/ Quail Forever Inc.
Quail Forever

‘Chicago Living Corridors

Duke Energy

‘Corteva

WI DNR

‘Cardno

Idaho Transportation Department

‘Wisconsin DOT

Job Title

Environmental Performance Improvement
Manager
‘Contract Utility Forester

Sr. Environmental Planner
‘Environmental Scientist

Territory Manager

‘Senior Consultant/Scientist

Vice President and General Manager
‘Civil Engineer

Grazing Lands Pollinator Ecologist
‘Client Solutions Manager

Data analyst

‘Vegetation Supervisor

Manager, Conservation Planning

‘Environmental Biologist Consultant
Vegetation Management Adm.

‘Senior Environmental Planner
Program Manager

‘Solutions Analyst

Assistant Regional Director
‘Principle Environmental Analysis
Sr. Director Operations

‘Farm Bill Biologist

President

‘Regional General Manager
Senior Environmental Specialist
‘ROW Manager

Ecologist

‘Sales Manager

Lead Scientist and Manager
‘Senior Program Mgr

Project Manager

‘Regional PFW Chief
Transmission Field Supervisor

‘Computer Support Specialist
Sr Environmental Compliance Specialist

Industrial Assessment Trainee

Assoc. Director of Natural and Environmental
Resources

‘Sr. Manager, Siting & Land Rights
Consultant

‘Coordinating Wildlife Biologist
Farm Bill Biologist

‘President

Senior Environmental Scientist
‘Market Development Specialist
Conservation Biologist

‘Senior Ecologist

Environmental Planner

‘State Transportation Landscape Architect

Email Address

kimberly.long@exeloncorp.com
‘slowe@arbormetrics.com
melinda.lowe@itd.idaho.gov
‘klynn@ameren.com
mike.maine@nutrien.com
‘mmateo@clearion.com
jack.mccabe@davey.com
‘kathryn.melody@ccrenew.com
ray.moranz@xerces.org
‘tmoritz@res.us
DON.MORRISON.2000@GMAIL.COM
‘jmorrison@ameren.com
smucha@wildlifehc.org

‘EIIen.MuIIins@ky.gov
susanmurray@nisource.com

‘kmusich@getipass.com
kristine.nemec@uni.edu
‘enewman@res.us
lori_nordstrom@fws.gov

‘ Margaret.O'Connor@cmsenergy.com
connie.oslica@enablemidstream.com
‘ rowen@pheasantsforever.org
neil@neilpalmerllic.com
‘Chris.parrack@sterlingsolutions.com
jpascha@southernco.com
‘Iewis.payne@nypa.gov
specoraro@usgs.gov
‘dennis@ssns.co
perkinsd@waterborne-env.com
‘shanon.peters@exeloncorp.com
corine.peugh@davey.com
‘sergio_pierluissi@fws.gov
Mark.placzkowski@davey.com

‘ypylawl@uic.edu

sara.race@comed.com

arames20@uic.edu

Iramsey@ilfb.org
‘ pamela.jo.rasmussen@xcelenergy.com
Wtrees100@gmail.com

‘ mretterer@pheasantsforever.org
crhodes@quailforever.org
‘goforsixcarol@gmail.com
wilson.ricks@duke-energy.com
‘twrogers@dow.com
stacy.rowe@wi.gov
‘dan.salas@cardno.com

alissa.salmore@itd.idaho.gov

‘Christa.Schaefer@dot.wi.gov




Organization/Institution

Job Title

Email Address

Jeff
Anya
John
Andrea
Sahana
Johanna
Nova
Damon
Evan

Brian
Mike

Amy
Maggie
John
Hannah
Jessi
Robert
Keith
Chip
Colby
Roy
Stan
Justin
Justin
Bryan
Dave
Andy
Lee
Marla

Dan

Richard

Giovanna

Schneberg*
Schoss

Seymour
Shannon-Cocco*
Shrivats
Sievewright
Simpson*

Sinars

Sivesind

Smith
Smith

Snelgrove
Soliz
Steelman

Stout*
Strinmoen
Suseland
Sykora

Taylor
Tisdale

Van Houten
Vera-Art
Vick

Vick*
Wagner
Walker*
Walsh*
Walston
Westerhold

Williams

Young

Zaffina

Illinois Tollway

‘NiSource, Inc.

Roundstone Native Seed, LLC
‘FirstEnergy

University of lllinois-Chicago
‘ATC

Nevada DOT

‘SWCA

lowa State University

‘FHWA
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet

‘Texan by Nature
Applied Ecological Services
‘Grow With Trees

Freelance/PSU
‘Shooting Star Native Seeds

Pheasants Forever

Conservation Land Stewardship

Monarch Watch

‘ArborMetrics

Wetland Studies and Solutions, Inc.

‘Grow With Trees

MWRDGC

‘MWRDGC

Illinois Tollway

‘U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Mainedot Environmental Office
‘Argonne National Laboratory
ComEd

‘DRG, Inc.

Pheasants Forever

‘Illinois DOT

Senior Landscape Architect

‘Principal, Natural Resources Permitting
President

‘Adv Forestry Specialist

Research Data Analyst

‘Environmental Project Manager

N. NV Bio Supervisor

‘Senior Environmental Project Manager
Program Manager

‘ Ecologist
Roadside Environment State Administrator

‘Project Manager

Business Development
‘Creative Analyst
Conservation Entomologist
‘Manager

Farm Bill Wildlife Biologist

Project Manager

Director

‘Contract Utility Forester

Director - Compliance & Energy
‘Creative Catalyst

Aquatic Biologist

‘Aquatic biologist

Environmental Policy & Program Manager
‘Farm Conservation Program
Biologist

‘Ecologist

Senior Program Manager, Veg Mgmt

‘Project Developer

VP of Field Operations

Roadside Architect

jschneberg@getipass.com
‘aeschoss@nisource.com
krystal@roundstoneseed.com
‘ashannon—cocco@firstenergycorp.com
sshriv8@uic.edu
‘jsievewright@atcllc.com
nsimpson@dot.nv.gov
‘Dsinars@swca.com
sivesind@iastate.edu

‘bsmith@dot.gov
MikeA.Smith@ky.gov

‘ amy@texanbynature.org
maggie.soliz@appliedeco.com

‘scion@growwithtrees.com

e.guttulata@gmail.com

jessi@ssns.co

rsuseland@pheasantsforever.org

ksykora@conservationlandstewardship.com

chip@ku.edu
‘ctisdaIe@arbormetrics.com
rvanhouten@wetlands.com

‘ branchout@growwithtrees.com
justin.vick@mwrd.org
‘justin.vick@mwrd.org
bwagner@getipass.com

‘ dave_walker@fws.gov
joseph.a.walsh@maine.gov
‘chwalston@yahoo.com
Marla.Westerhold@ComEd.com

‘ Dan.Williams@davey.com

ryoung@pheasantsforever.org

‘Giovanna.Zafﬁna@iIIinois.gov
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